S OBZIROM DA je UNDP imenovan kao Partner zadužen za sprovođenje Projekta 

(„Partner zadužen za sprovođenje“), 

STOGA su se UNDP i Ministarstvo dogovorili kao što slijedi: 

Član 1 

1. Ministarstvo se obavezuje da će staviti na raspolaganje UNDP-u Finansijski doprinos u 

iznosu od 4.434.477,46 EUR [četiri miliona četiristo trideset četiri hiljade četiristo 

sedamdeset sedam i 46/100 eura] na način opisan u stavu 2 ovog člana. 

2. Ministarstvo se obavezuje da će, u skladu sa niže navedenim planom uplata, uplaćivati 

Finansijski doprinos na bankovni račun u skladu sa sledećim detaljima: 

Account Name: UN DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CONTRIBUTIONS

[...]

Project (hereinafter referred to as the “Implementing Partner”),  

NOW, THEREFORE, UNDP and the Ministry hereby agree as follows: 

Article I  

1. The Ministry shall, in the manner referred to in paragraph 2 of this Article, place at the 

disposal of UNDP the contribution of EUR 4,434,477.46 [four million four hundred thirty-

four thousand four hundred seventy-seven and 46/100 Euros]. 

2. The Ministry shall in accordance with the schedule of payments set out below, deposit the 

contribution in Bank account with the details as follows: 

Account Name: UN DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM CONTRIBUTIONS 

Account Number: